

**NOTICE OF AWARD**

To: GEG Construction Inc.  
53 Turnbull Street  
Springfield, MA 01104

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Charlemont Road Roadway Improvements and  
Emergency Slope Repair Project, Buckland, MA

The Owner has considered the BID submitted by you for the above-described WORK in response to its Advertisement for Bids dated June 10, 2021 and Information for Bidders. You are hereby notified that your BID has been accepted for items in the amount of: \$736,663.00 which includes the total of base bid, Alternates #'s 1.

You are required by the Information for Bidders to execute the Agreement and furnish the required CONTRACTOR'S Performance BOND, Payment BOND and Certificate of Insurance and all other forms included in the contract documents within five (5) calendar days from the date of this Notice to you.

If you fail to execute said Agreement and to furnish said BONDS within five (5) days from the date of this Notice, said OWNER will be entitled to consider all your rights arising out of the OWNER'S acceptance of your BID as abandoned and as a forfeiture of your BID BOND. The OWNER will be entitled to such other rights as may be granted by law.

You are required to return an acknowledged copy of this NOTICE OF AWARD to the OWNER.

Dated: June 15, 2021 OWNER: Town of Buckland - Select Board

BY \_\_\_\_\_  
BY \_\_\_\_\_  
BY \_\_\_\_\_

**ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE**

**Receipt of the above NOTICE OF AWARD is hereby acknowledged**

BY \_\_\_\_\_  
Dated: \_\_\_\_\_  
BY \_\_\_\_\_  
TITLE \_\_\_\_\_

## GENERAL BID RESULTS

### Town of Buckland

Charlemont Road Roadway Improvements and Emergency Slope Repair [BDO #5078]

Estimated cost: \$885,000.00

GENERAL BID RESULTS - 2021-06-10 14:00:00

Bidder Name / Address	Base Bid	Alternates
GEG Construction, Inc 53 Turnbull Street Springfield, MA 01104	\$667,563.00	#1. \$69100
J. L. Raymakers & Sons, Inc 1106 East Mountain Road Westfield, MA 01085	\$779,145.00	#1. \$57443
Ludlow Construction Co., Inc. 19 Carmelina's Circle Ludlow, MA 01056	\$784,960.00	#1. \$66440
Rifenburg Contracting Corp. 1175 Hoosick Road Troy, NY 12180	\$799,392.00	#1. \$85608
A. Martins & Sons Construction Inc. 679 Moore Street Ludlow, MA 01056	\$860,730.00	#1. \$63162
Baltazar Contractors 83 Carmelinas Circle Ludlow, MA 01056	\$864,287.00	#1. \$59320
E.T. & L. Corp. 873 Great Road Stow, MA 01775	\$872,397.00	#1. \$75630
J.H. Maxymillian, Inc. 1801 East Street Pittsfield, MA 01201	\$875,502.00	#1. \$83820
Northern Construction Service, LLC 1520 Park Street Palmer, MA 01069	\$1,014,584.00	#1. \$85068
Clayton D Davenport Trucking Inc 130 Colrain Street Greenfield, MA 01301	\$1,047,859.00	#1. \$77720
AJ Virgilio Construction, Inc. 86 Medeiros Way Westfield, MA 01085	\$1,206,398.00	#1. \$83928

**BID TABULATION**  
**Charlemont Road Roadway Improvements and Emergency Slope Repair**  
**Bids Received on June 10, 2021 @ 2:00 pm**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	GEG Construction Springfield, Massachusetts	
				Unit Price	Total Amount
<b>BASE BID</b>					
1a	12-inch HDPE drain pipe	LF	215	\$100.00	\$21,500.00
2a	Precast concrete catch basin	EA	5	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00
2b	Drop inlet	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
3a	Rock excavation and disposal	CY	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
4a	Changes in earthwork	CY	10	\$10.00	\$100.00
4b	Unsuitable material	CY	10	\$10.00	\$100.00
4c	Test pits	CY	10	\$50.00	\$500.00
4d	Additional crushed stone	CY	10	\$20.00	\$200.00
5a	Hot mix asphalt curb	LF	970	\$7.00	\$6,790.00
6a	Loaming and seeding	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
6b	Rip rap scour hole	SY	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
6c	Grassed swale	SY	160	\$20.00	\$3,200.00
7a	Temporary trench pavement	LF	170	\$20.00	\$3,400.00
7b	Milling	SY	60	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
7c	Road reconstruction	SY	8,950	\$26.00	\$232,700.00
7d	2-1/2-inch binder course curb-to-curb pavement	TON	1,360	\$90.00	\$122,400.00
7e	1-1/2-inch top course curb-to-curb pavement	TON	810	\$95.00	\$76,950.00
7f	Bituminous driveway aprons	SY	140	\$40.00	\$5,600.00
7g	Pavement markings	SF	3,160	\$2.50	\$7,900.00
7h	Additional pavement	TON	140	\$10.00	\$1,400.00
8a	Temporary slope repair	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
9a	Guard rail	LF	310	\$78.00	\$24,180.00
10a	Repair headwall at Station 2+65	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
11a	Inlet protection	EA	7	\$100.00	\$700.00
11b	Straw wattles	LF	450	\$12.00	\$5,400.00
11c	Calcium chloride for dust control	LB	13,430	\$0.10	\$1,343.00
12a	Remove tree	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
13a	Uniformed police officers for traffic control	HR	140	\$55.00	\$7,700.00
14a	Mobilization (not to exceed 5%)	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
<b>ALTERNATE 1</b>					
15a	12-inch HDPE drain pipe	LF	340	\$100.00	\$34,000.00
16a	Precast concrete catch basin	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
16b	Drop inlet	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
17a	Rock excavation and disposal	CY	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
18a	Changes in earthwork	CY	10	\$10.00	\$100.00
18b	Unsuitable material	CY	10	\$10.00	\$100.00
18c	Additional crushed stone	CY	10	\$20.00	\$200.00
19a	Temporary trench pavement	LF	320	\$20.00	\$6,400.00
20a	Inlet protection	EA	4	\$100.00	\$400.00
21a	Uniformed police officers for traffic control	HR	140	\$55.00	\$7,700.00
22a	Mobilization (not to exceed 5%)	LS	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
				Base Bid	\$667,563.00
				Alternate 1	\$69,100.00
				Base Bid+Alt 1	\$736,663.00

**BID TABULATION**  
**Charlemont Road Roadway Improvements and Emergency Slope Repair**  
**Bids Received on June 10, 2021 @ 2:00 pm**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	J.L. Raymakers Westfield, Massachusetts	
				Unit Price	Total Amount
<b>BASE BID</b>					
1a	12-inch HDPE drain pipe	LF	215	\$68.00	\$14,620.00
2a	Precast concrete catch basin	EA	5	\$4,080.00	\$20,400.00
2b	Drop inlet	EA	2	\$3,680.00	\$7,360.00
3a	Rock excavation and disposal	CY	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
4a	Changes in earthwork	CY	10	\$22.00	\$220.00
4b	Unsuitable material	CY	10	\$25.00	\$250.00
4c	Test pits	CY	10	\$50.00	\$500.00
4d	Additional crushed stone	CY	10	\$32.00	\$320.00
5a	Hot mix asphalt curb	LF	970	\$6.60	\$6,402.00
6a	Loaming and seeding	LS	1	\$14,645.00	\$14,645.00
6b	Rip rap scour hole	SY	10	\$80.00	\$800.00
6c	Grassed swale	SY	160	\$50.00	\$8,000.00
7a	Temporary trench pavement	LF	170	\$20.00	\$3,400.00
7b	Milling	SY	60	\$117.30	\$7,038.00
7c	Road reconstruction	SY	8,950	\$32.21	\$288,279.50
7d	2-1/2-inch binder course curb-to-curb pavement	TON	1,360	\$82.90	\$112,744.00
7e	1-1/2-inch top course curb-to-curb pavement	TON	810	\$104.48	\$84,628.80
7f	Bituminous driveway aprons	SY	140	\$44.00	\$6,160.00
7g	Pavement markings	SF	3,160	\$3.60	\$11,376.00
7h	Additional pavement	TON	140	\$170.00	\$23,800.00
8a	Temporary slope repair	LS	1	\$76,820.00	\$76,820.00
9a	Guard rail	LF	310	\$69.27	\$21,473.70
10a	Repair headwall at Station 2+65	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
11a	Inlet protection	EA	7	\$90.00	\$630.00
11b	Straw wattles	LF	450	\$5.50	\$2,475.00
11c	Calcium chloride for dust control	LB	13,430	\$0.50	\$6,715.00
12a	Remove tree	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
13a	Uniformed police officers for traffic control	HR	140	\$55.00	\$7,700.00
14a	Mobilization (not to exceed 5%)	LS	1	\$36,388.00	\$36,388.00
<b>ALTERNATE 1</b>					
15a	12-inch HDPE drain pipe	LF	340	\$68.00	\$23,120.00
16a	Precast concrete catch basin	EA	2	\$4,080.00	\$8,160.00
16b	Drop inlet	EA	2	\$3,680.00	\$7,360.00
17a	Rock excavation and disposal	CY	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
18a	Changes in earthwork	CY	10	\$22.00	\$220.00
18b	Unsuitable material	CY	10	\$25.00	\$250.00
18c	Additional crushed stone	CY	10	\$32.00	\$320.00
19a	Temporary trench pavement	LF	320	\$20.00	\$6,400.00
20a	Inlet protection	EA	4	\$90.00	\$360.00
21a	Uniformed police officers for traffic control	HR	140	\$55.00	\$7,700.00
22a	Mobilization (not to exceed 5%)	LS	1	\$2,053.00	\$2,053.00
				Base Bid	\$779,145.00
				Alternate 1	\$57,443.00
				Base Bid+Alt 1	\$836,588.00

**BID TABULATION**  
**Charlemont Road Roadway Improvements and Emergency Slope Repair**  
**Bids Received on June 10, 2021 @ 2:00 pm**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Ludlow Construction Ludlow, Massachusetts	
				Unit Price	Total Amount
<b>BASE BID</b>					
1a	12-inch HDPE drain pipe	LF	215	\$70.00	\$15,050.00
2a	Precast concrete catch basin	EA	5	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00
2b	Drop inlet	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
3a	Rock excavation and disposal	CY	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
4a	Changes in earthwork	CY	10	\$15.00	\$150.00
4b	Unsuitable material	CY	10	\$15.00	\$150.00
4c	Test pits	CY	10	\$65.00	\$650.00
4d	Additional crushed stone	CY	10	\$40.00	\$400.00
5a	Hot mix asphalt curb	LF	970	\$8.00	\$7,760.00
6a	Loaming and seeding	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
6b	Rip rap scour hole	SY	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
6c	Grassed swale	SY	160	\$17.00	\$2,720.00
7a	Temporary trench pavement	LF	170	\$17.00	\$2,890.00
7b	Milling	SY	60	\$80.00	\$4,800.00
7c	Road reconstruction	SY	8,950	\$29.00	\$259,550.00
7d	2-1/2-inch binder course curb-to-curb pavement	TON	1,360	\$85.00	\$115,600.00
7e	1-1/2-inch top course curb-to-curb pavement	TON	810	\$96.00	\$77,760.00
7f	Bituminous driveway aprons	SY	140	\$55.00	\$7,700.00
7g	Pavement markings	SF	3,160	\$7.00	\$22,120.00
7h	Additional pavement	TON	140	\$0.01	\$1.40
8a	Temporary slope repair	LS	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
9a	Guard rail	LF	310	\$64.00	\$19,840.00
10a	Repair headwall at Station 2+65	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
11a	Inlet protection	EA	7	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
11b	Straw wattles	LF	450	\$6.50	\$2,925.00
11c	Calcium chloride for dust control	LB	13,430	\$0.45	\$6,043.50
12a	Remove tree	EA	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
13a	Uniformed police officers for traffic control	HR	140	\$55.00	\$7,700.00
14a	Mobilization (not to exceed 5%)	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
<b>ALTERNATE 1</b>					
15a	12-inch HDPE drain pipe	LF	340	\$70.00	\$23,800.00
16a	Precast concrete catch basin	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
16b	Drop inlet	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
17a	Rock excavation and disposal	CY	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
18a	Changes in earthwork	CY	10	\$15.00	\$150.00
18b	Unsuitable material	CY	10	\$15.00	\$150.00
18c	Additional crushed stone	CY	10	\$40.00	\$400.00
19a	Temporary trench pavement	LF	320	\$17.00	\$5,440.00
20a	Inlet protection	EA	4	\$200.00	\$800.00
21a	Uniformed police officers for traffic control	HR	140	\$55.00	\$7,700.00
22a	Mobilization (not to exceed 5%)	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
				Base Bid	\$784,959.90
				Alternate 1	\$66,440.00
				Base Bid+Alt 1	\$851,399.90